Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 068 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

Resort World Casino trip			
Neson Wond Casino trip		Sharon McQuitty	
Sharon	\$40.00	15 Adelaide Terrace	
		West Milford, NJ 07480	
Mary Ann	\$40.00	Mary Ann Terracino	
		7110 Richmond Road	
		West Milford, NJ 07480	
Bob Ross Day Adult Art Class			
Sue	\$35.00	Sue Williams	
		6 Gould Road	
		West Milford, NJ 07480	
Bob Ross Kids Art 12/15			
Joshua	\$50.00	Shelley Samuel	
		10 Alvin Road	
		West Milford, NJ 07480	
Night Yoga			
Cynthia	\$37.50	Cynthia Kraft	
		8 Alpine Ridge Road	
		West Milford, NJ 07480	
Nancy	\$37.50	Nancy Pryor	
		PO Box 258	
		West Milford, NJ 07480	
Bob Ross Night Adult Art			
Kathy	\$60.00	Kathy Ackerly	
		44 Goldfinch Lane	
		Hewitt, NJ 07421	

Adopted: January 6, 2020

Adopted this 6 th day of January, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

Diane Curcio, Acting Township Clerk